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In 2023, the Minnesota Legislature approved a state law called the Protect Reproductive Options Act, which permits abortion at any time during a pregnancy until birth, with no restrictions.
Do you approve or disapprove of this law?

710 Registered Voters All Gender Age <50/ 50+ Likely November
Credibility Interval: +/-4.1 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ |Certain |Probabl
Approve 37% | 37% 37% | 47% 37% | 29% | 35% | 42% 32% 39% 35%
Disapprove 51% | 49% 53% 36% 52% 58% | 58% | 44% 58% 52% | 49%
Not Sure 12% 14% 10% 17% 11% 13% 7% 14% 10% 9% 16%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 51% 49% 26% 23% 26% 25% 49% 51% 77% 11%

In 2023, the Minnesota Legislature approved a state law called the Protect Reproductive Options Act, which permits abortion at any time during a pregnancy until birth, with no restrictions.
Do you approve or disapprove of this law?

710 Registered Voters Al Most Important Issue Party Affiliation Ideology

Credibility Interval: +/-4.1 pct points Crime | Abortio [Gun Co| Taxes | Econo |Immigra| Govern | Health |Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li
Approve 37% o 68% 62% 35% 24% 20% 30% 53% 18% 63% 31% 17% 19% 34% 56% 81%
Disapprove 51% * 25% 29% | 44% 64% 76% 57% 39% 73% 27% 58% 79% 73% 48% 33% 11%
Not Sure 12% - 7% 9% 22% 12% 3% 12% 7% 9% 10% 10% 4% 9% 18% 10% 7%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% 5% 11% 6% 7% 28% 16% 6% 11% 33% 37% 23% 11% 25% 32% 15% 14%

In 2023, the Minnesota Legislature approved a state law called the Protect Reproductive Options Act, which permits abortion at any time during a pregnancy until birth, with no restrictions.
Do you approve or disapprove of this law?

710 Registered Voters Al Ideology Aggregated | 2020 President Abortion Parent Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.1 pct points Conser |Modera| Liberal | Trump | Biden |Always |Legal w|lllegal E{Never L| Yes No [High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Approve 37% 18% 34% 68% 17% 57% 83% 31% 10% 2% 40% 36% 31% 35% 43% 39% 36% 37%
Disapprove 51% 75% 48% 23% 73% 32% 13% 52% 82% 74% | 48% 53% 54% 53% 47% 52% 50% 52%
Not Sure 12% 7% 18% 9% 10% 11% 4% 17% 8% 24% 11% 11% 15% 11% 10% 10% 14% 11%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 36% 32% 29% 39% 46% 27% 39% 27% 6% 25% 73% 26% 35% 39% 23% 39% 38%
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In 2023, the Minnesota Legislature approved a state law called the Protect Reproductive Options Act, which permits abortion at any time during a pregnancy until birth, with no restrictions.
Do you approve or disapprove of this law?

710 Registered Voters All Home Urbanicit Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.1 pct points Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural |Twin Citf S MN | W MN | NE MN
Approve 37% 35% 43% 41% 38% 33% 40% 37% 26% 39%
Disapprove 51% 54% 42% 40% 53% 57% 48% 53% 65% 51%
Not Sure 12% 11% 15% 19% 10% 10% 13% 10% 10% 10%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 76% 24% 22% 52% 26% 62% 11% 14% 12%

The Minnesota Legislature is considering a bill that would ask voters whether the right to abortion should be put in the state constitution through a constitutional amendment. Do you agree
or disagree with this idea?

710 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Likely November
Credibility Interval: +/-4.1 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | Certain [Probabl
Agree 43% 44% 42% 48% 45% 33% 47% 46% 40% 46% 44%
Disagree 38% 37% 39% 34% 33% 46% 37% 34% 41% 37% 39%
Not Sure 19% 19% 19% 19% 22% 21% 16% 20% 19% 17% 17%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 51% 49% 26% 23% 26% 25% 49% 51% 77% 11%

The Minnesota Legislature is considering a bill that would ask voters whether the right to abortion should be put in the state constitution through a constitutional amendment. Do you agree
or disagree with this idea?

710 Registered Voters Al Most Important Issue Party Affiliation Ideology

Credibility Interval: +/-4.1 pct points Crime | Abortio |Gun Co| Taxes | Econo |Immigra| Govern | Health |Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li
Agree 43% * 72% 55% | 42% 35% 271% | 41% 59% 24% 69% 36% 24% 20% 46% 62% 80%
Disagree 38% o 22% 28% | 44% | 41% 54% 51% 27% 56% 18% | 43% 61% 58% 33% 19% 11%
Not Sure 19% o 7% 17% 14% 23% 19% 8% 13% 20% 13% 21% 14% 21% 21% 19% 9%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% 5% 11% 6% 7% 28% 16% 6% 11% 33% 37% 23% 11% 25% 32% 15% 14%
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The Minnesota Legislature is considering a bill that would ask voters whether the right to abortion should be put in the state constitution through a constitutional amendment. Do you agree
or disagree with this idea?

710 Registered Voters All Ideology Aggregated | 2020 President Abortion Parent Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.1 pct points Conser |Modera| Liberal | Trump | Biden |Always |Legal w|lllegal E{Never L| Yes No [High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Agree 43% 22% 46% 70% 26% 63% 1% 44% 21% 12% 45% 43% 37% 46% 44% 42% 47% 40%
Disagree 38% 59% 33% 15% 55% 22% 19% 32% 57% 70% 37% 38% 38% 35% 39% 38% 34% 41%
Not Sure 19% 19% 21% 14% 19% 15% 11% 24% 21% 17% 18% 19% 25% 19% 17% 20% 19% 19%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 36% 32% | 29% 39% | 46% | 27% | 39% 27% 6% 25% 73% | 26% | 35% 39% | 23% 39% 38%

The Minnesota Legislature is considering a bill that would ask voters whether the right to abortion should be put in the state constitution through a constitutional amendment. Do you agree
or disagree with this idea?

710 Registered Voters Al Home Urbanicit Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.1 pct points Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural |Twin Citf SMN | W MN | NE MN
Agree 43% | 40% 54% 52% | 44% 34% | 47% | 41% 31% 41%
Disagree 38% | 42% 25% 26% 39% | 45% 34% | 40% 51% 36%
Not Sure 19% 19% 21% 22% 17% 21% 19% 19% 17% 23%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 76% 24% 22% 52% 26% 62% 11% 14% 12%

The abortion issue would be part of a broader constitutional Equal Rights Amendment question that would also ban discrimination on things like race, sex, ancestry, gender identity, and
sexual orientation. Do you think the abortion issue should be part of the Equal Rights Amendment question? Or should it be treated separately?

710 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Likely November
Credibility Interval: +/-4 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ [Certain |Probabl
Put In Same Question 24% 23% 24% 38% 24% 15% 17% 31% 16% 21% 27%
Should Be In Separate Questions 64% 65% 62% 51% 61% 72% 70% 55% 71% 69% 58%
Not Sure 13% 12% 14% 12% 15% 13% 12% 13% 12% 10% 16%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 51% 49% 26% 23% 26% 25% 49% 51% 77% 11%
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The abortion issue would be part of a broader constitutional Equal Rights Amendment question that would also ban discrimination on things like race, sex, ancestry, gender identity, and
sexual orientation. Do you think the abortion issue should be part of the Equal Rights Amendment question? Or should it be treated separately?

710 Registered Voters All Most Important Issue Party Affiliation Ideology

Credibility Interval: +/-4 pct points Crime | Abortio |Gun Co| Taxes | Econo |Immigra| Govern | Health [Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li
Put In Same Question 24% ** 38% 49% 11% 22% 8% 18% 25% 15% 33% 21% 8% 13% 27% 31% 39%
Should Be In Separate Questions 64% o 49% 39% 73% 67% 83% 77% 64% 72% 57% 68% 72% 79% 58% 63% 49%
Not Sure 13% o 13% 12% 16% 11% 8% 5% 11% 14% 10% 11% 20% 8% 15% 5% 12%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% 5% 11% 6% 7% 28% 16% 6% 11% 33% 37% 23% 11% 25% 32% 15% 14%

The abortion issue would be part of a broader constitutional Equal Rights Amendment question that would also ban discrimination on things like race, sex, ancestry, gender identity, and
sexual orientation. Do you think the abortion issue should be part of the Equal Rights Amendment question? Or should it be treated separately?

710 Registered Voters Al Ideology Aggregated | 2020 President Abortion Parent Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4 pct points Conser |Modera| Liberal | Trump | Biden |Always |Legal w|lllegal E{Never L| Yes No |High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Put In Same Question 24% 12% 27% 35% 13% 32% | 40% 21% 17% 0% 27% 23% 16% 22% 30% 19% 24% 26%
Should Be In Separate Questions 64% 77% 58% 57% 73% 59% 52% 65% 71% 71% 62% 65% 65% 66% 61% 66% 64% 62%
Not Sure 13% 11% 15% 8% 14% 9% 9% 14% 12% 29% 11% 13% 19% 13% 9% 15% 13% 12%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 36% 32% 29% 39% | 46% 27% 39% 27% 6% 25% 73% 26% 35% 39% 23% 39% 38%

The abortion issue would be part of a broader constitutional Equal Rights Amendment question that would also ban discrimination on things like race, sex, ancestry, gender identity, and
sexual orientation. Do you think the abortion issue should be part of the Equal Rights Amendment question? Or should it be treated separately?

710 Registered Voters Al Home Urbanicit Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4 pct points Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural |Twin Citf SMN | W MN | NE MN
Put In Same Question 24% 22% 28% 20% 29% 16% 26% 23% 21% 15%
Should Be In Separate Questions 64% 65% 57% 66% 60% 69% 61% 64% 65% 72%
Not Sure 13% 12% 15% 14% 11% 15% 13% 14% 14% 13%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 76% 24% 22% 52% 26% 62% 11% 14% 12%

** Too few respondents of this type were interviewed for this data to be meaningful.
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